

Republic of the Philippines **DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS** OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary This Department

This refers to the Memorandum dated March 1, 2023 of **DPWH NCR Regional Director LORETA M. MALALUAN, CESO IV,** endorsing the request for approval of **Modification** of **District Engineer GERARD P. OPULENCIA**, North Manila District Engineering Office of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 31010 Project ID: P007					
OO1: Ensure Sat System	fe and Reliable	e National Road	001: Ensure Sa System	fe and Reliabl	le National Roac
Asset Preservatio Secondary Roads	n - Preventive	e Maintenance -	Asset Preservation Secondary Roads	on - Preventive	e Maintenance ·
Preventive Mainte Tayuman St. (S02			Preventive Mainte Tayuman St. (S K0007+1003.7,	02325LZ) - K	
			Tayuman St. (S	02325LZ) - K	
Tayuman St. (S02	325LZ), Manila (Unit Cost	City	Tayuman St. (S K0007+1003.7 ,	02325LZ) – K Manila City Unit Cost (P'000) P 8,102.08 / Iane km	(0007+308.2 - Allocation P 22,540,000.00
Tayuman St. (S02) Physical Target CW1 – Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt	325LZ), Manila (Unit Cost (P'000) P 6,840.667	City	Tayuman St. (S K0007+1003.7, Physical Target CW1 – Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt	02325LZ) – K Manila City Unit Cost (P'000) P 8,102.08 /	(0007+308.2 - Allocation P 22,540,000.00
Tayuman St. (S02 Physical Target CW1 – Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay	325LZ), Manila (Unit Cost (P'000) P 6,840.667	City	Tayuman St. (S K0007+1003.7, Physical Target CW1 - Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay	02325LZ) – K Manila City Unit Cost (P'000) P 8,102.08 / Iane km	(0007+308.2 - Allocation P 22,540,000.00

- Corrected the Title to include the limits of the road project, as the title reflected in the GAA only showed the road name. No changes in amount and location but a minor title correction to add the limits.
- There have been no changes in other scope of work but a minor revision wherein the limits must be included in the title which was not reflected in the posted GAA.

Attached are the following supporting documents.

• Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of fund, BP 202, Program of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Straight Line Diagram (SLD), Geotagged Photos, and Detailed Engineering Design

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the <u>Unders</u>ecretary's consideration and approval.

MOLANO, JR.

ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR. Assistant Secretary for Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

2.6 BCL/RRB Project ID: P00714143LZ